



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14778/2025 CM APPL. 60795/2025**
TIRUPATI CEMENT PRODUCTS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Surbhi Chandra, Advocate.
versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX OFFICER
CENTRAL CERCLE 8 DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC Mr.
Shivansh B. Pandya, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and
Mr. Utkarsh Tiwari, Advocate.
Ms Sangita Malhotra, SPC for
R/3UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

At the request of Mr Sunil Agarwal, renotify on 27.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

M