



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14778/2025 & CM APPL. 60795/2025**

TIRUPATI CEMENT PRODUCTSPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Surbhi Chandra, Adv.**

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX OFFICER
CENTRAL CERCLE 8 DELHI & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Mr. Gibran
Naushad, JSCs, Mr. Rohit
Chakraborty & Mr. Vivan Garg,
Advs.**

Ms. Sangita Malhotra, SPC for UoI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

List this case on 23.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kk